Distribution:

Docket No. 50-320 OPA
RC PDR RDiggs
Local PDR HRDen*on
DCS ARosenthal ,ASLAB
TMI Site R/F RLazo, ASLAP
May 19, 1983 TMI HQ R/F
BJSnyder
Docket No. 50-320 LBarrett
TPoindexter
MMasnik
RWeller

Mr. B. K. Kanga, Director

PGrant (TMI Site)
AFasano (TMI Site)
JWeibe (TMI Site)
LChandler, ELD

Three Mile Island Unft 2 14E (3)

GPU Nuclear Corporation TBarnhart (4)

P.0. Box 480 LSchneider

Middletown, PA 17057 JSaltzman, AIG
ACRS (16)

Dear Mr. Kanga:
Subject:

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 2

Operating License No. DPR-73
Docket No. 50-320
Technical Specification Change Request No. 38

Enclosed 1s a corrected page previously issued with NRC letter dated
May 6, 1983, for the approval of Amendment 21 to the TMI-2 license.

Sincerely

Bernard J

. Snyder, Program Director

Three Mile Island Program O0ffice

0ffice of Nuclear Reactor Requlation
Enclosure: As stated
cc w/Bnclosure:
J, Barton
J. Larson
J. Byrne

Service Distribution List
(see attached)

8306030498
PDR ADOCK 03005390

PDR
o et P et ot
ormcey J 1 TMIPO-NRR IPO:TMIPOSMRRE - 0. oo et e e
PR ibg RAWeller (BJSnyder | .. R i e
PO L1 o BE T L A R LTI B SR R e | R B e

NAC FORM 318 (10-80) NRCM (0240

OFFICIAL RE
e e e S

CORD COPY

USGPO: 1981335 900



GENERAL PUBLIC UTILITIES NUCLEAR CORPORATION
DOCKET NO. 50-320
THREE MILE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT NO. 2
AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No. 21
License No. OPR-73

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:

r 3

30500 830519
g%gbgoocu 05000320

P

A.

C.

E.

The application for amendment by Metropolitan Edison Company, Jersey
Central Power and Light Caompany, and Pennsylvania Electric Company

(the licensee), dated August 25, 1982, and amended by letter dated
January 24, 1983, complies with the standards and requirements of

the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act) and the Commission's
rules and regulations set forth in 10 CFR Chapter 1;

The facility will be operated by GPU Nuclear Corporation (established
by Amendment and Modification of Order dated 12/30/81 replac1n$
Metropolitan Edison as the operating licensee) in conformity with the
License, the Order for Modification of License dated July 20, 1979, the
Order of February 11, 1980, as subsequently modified and amended, the
application for amendment, the provisions of the Act, and the rules

and regulations of the Commission. -

There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized by this

amendment will be conducted without.endangering the health and safety of

the public, and (ii) that such activities will be conducted in compliance
with the Commission's regulations;

The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common defense
and security or to the health and safety of the public; and

The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51
of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements have
been satisfied.

Accordingly, the iicense is amended by changes to the Operating License
Technical Specifications as indicated in the attachment to this license
amendment, by changing paragraph 2.C (2) to Facility Operating License
tlo. DPR-73, to read as follows:

2.C.(2) Technical Specifications

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendices A and 3, as
revised through Amendment No. 21 are hereby incorporated in the
license. The licensee shall operate the facility in accordance

g PDR




Thomas Murlev

AEQIONAL ADMINISTRATOR. REGION I
U.S. WUCLEAR REGULATORY COMNISBION
437 PARR AVE.

CING OF PRUSBIA. PA. 17404

JONM F. MOLF, £3Q., CHAIRNAN,
ADMIMISTRATIVE JUDSE

1409 SMEPHERD ST.

CMEVY CHASE, WD. 20013

oR, OSCAR N. PARIS
ADMINISTRATIVE JuDel
ATONEIC SAPETY AND LICENSING
BOARD PANEL
U.S. MUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
MASHINGTOM, 0.C. 10833

OR. FREDERICE J. SHOM
ADNINISTRATIVE JuDeS
ATOMIC SAFETY AMD LICINSING

S0ARD PAMEL
Y.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY CORMISEION
WASHIMETOM, D.C. 20353

CARIM M. CARTER

ASBISTANT ATTORMEY GEMERAL
108 EXECUTIVE HOUSE

P.0. BOX 2357

WARRISBURG, PA 17120

OR. JUDITM M. JOWMSRUD

ENYIRONMENTAL COALITIOM OM
HUCLEAR POMNER

433 ORLANDO AVE.

STATE COLLEGE, PA 14801

GEORGE P, TROMBRIDSE. £30.

SHAM, PITTMAM, POTTS AND
TROMBRIDSY

1600 M. ST.. WM,

WASHINGTON. DC 20034

ATONIC SAFNTY AND LICENSING BOARD PANEL
U.S. NUCLEAR RTRGULATORY CONNISSION
WHASHINGTON, OC 20533

ATONMIC SAFETY AMD LICENSING APPEAL PANEL
U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTOM. OC 20953

SECRETARY
U.S. NUCLEAR REQULATORY COMWISSION
ATTH: CHIEF., DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH

WASHINGTOM. DC 20353

NR. LARRY WOCHENDOMER
DAUPHIN COUMTY COMMISSIONER
P.O. 90X 1293

HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1295

JOWN E. WMINNICH, CHAIRPERSON,

DAUPHIN COUMTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
DAUPHIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

FRONT AND WARKET STREETS

HARRISBURG, PA 17101

DAUPMIN COUNTY OFFICE OF ENERGENCY
PREPAREDNESS

COURT NOUSE, 100Mm 7

ERONT & MARKET STRNETS

HARRISBURG, PA 17701

U.S., ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
REGION III QFFICE

ATTM: EIS COORDINATOR

CURTIS BUILDING (SIXTH FLOOR)

4TH 4 WALNUT STREETS

PMILADELPMIA. PA 19104

THOMAS M, ZERUSKY DIRECTOR

SUREAU OF TADIATION PROTECTICOM
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMMENTAL RESOURCES
».0., 30X 2043

HARRISBURG, PA 17120

DAVID #ESS

QFFICE OF EMVIRONMENTAL PLANNING
DEPARTHENT OF ENVIROMMENTAL RESOURCES
*.3, %0X 2041

HARRISBURG. PA 17120

MILLIS BIXBY, SITE MAMAGER
J.5. DEPARTHENT OF ENERGY
P.0. 30X 88

MIDDLETOMM, PA  17087-0311

DAVID J. RCGOFF

DIVISION OF TMREE WILE [SLAND PROGRANS
KE-23

U.5. DEPARTHENY OF ENERGY

MASHINGTON. DC. 208548

MILLIAM LOCHSTEY

1064 DAVEY LABORATORY
PENNEYLVANIA STATE UMIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY PARK, PA 14802

RANDY MYERS, EDITORIAL
107

T §T.
HARRISBURG. PA 1T10S

ROBERT 8§, BORSUR

SABCOCE & MWILCOX

NUCLEAR PONER GENERATION DIVISION
SUITE 210

7910 MOODMOMT AVE.

SETHASDA, RD. 20818

JUDITH A. DORSKEY

1319 MALMUT STREET
SUITE 1632
PHILADELPMIA, PA 19107

LINDA M. LITTLE
5000 WEEMITAGE OR.
RALEIGH, WC 27412

MARYIN I. LEMWIS
4504 BRAOFORD TERRACE
PHILADELPMIA, PA 19149

JAME LEE
183 VALLEY tD.
ETTERS, PA 17319

J.B8. LIDERMAN, ESQUIRE
BERLACK. ISRAELS., LIBERMANM
26 BROADMAY

NEW YORE, NY 10004

MALTER M. COHEN, CONSUMER ADVOCATE
DEPARTHENT OF JUSTICE

STRAMBERRY SQUARE, '4TH FLOOR
HARRISBURG, PA 17127

EDMARD 0. SHARTI

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
LOMDOMDERRY TOWNSHIP
RFD 01 GEYERS CHURCH RD.
MIDDLETOMM, PA 17087

EOBERT L. XNUPP, ESQUIRE
ASSISTANT SOLICITOR
ENUPP AND AMORENS

r.0. BOX P

407 M. FRONT 8T,
HARRISBURG, Pa 17108

JOHW LEVIN, ESQUIRE

PENNSYLVAMIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMNM.
P.0. BOX 32453

HARRISBURG, PA 17120

HONORABLE MARK COHEM
§12 E~€ MAIN CAPITOL BUILDING
HARRISBURG. PA 1T120




	002326
	002327
	002328

